

## FINAL DOCUMENT

The Baltic Assembly,

having met at the Eleventh session in Vilnius on November 7-8, 1997 and

being assured that continuing close co-operation between the Baltic States is necessary for the future integration of the Baltic States into the European Union, other European structures and NATO;

having debated in the session the following issues:

Baltic co-operation in post-Madrid and post-Amsterdam era and transborder co-operation

approved the following documents:

Resolution on Protection of the Territories of the of the Baltic States from Obsolete and Inferior Quality goods

Resolution on Combating Corruption

Resolution on Combating Drugs

Resolution on Enhancing the Protection of Participants in a Criminal Procedure

Resolution on the Protection of Children's Interests

Resolution on Crossborder Co-operation

Resolution on the Trans-Atlantic Integration of the Baltic States

Decision on the Establishment of the Committee on Budget Control

Resolution on the Baltic States Integration into the European Union

**Declaration** relating to the Statements concerning Guarantees of Security for the Baltic States and Measures for Strengthening Trust in the Relations between them and Russia made by Russian President Yeltsin on 24<sup>th</sup> October 1997

and decided to hold the next session of the Baltic Assembly in the Republic of Latvia in May 1998.

MEČYS LAURINKUS

Chairman

**Baltic Assembly Presidium** 

ARNOLD RUUTEL

Deputy Chairman

**Baltic Assembly Presidium** 

**ERNESTS JURKANS** 

Deputy Chairman

**Baltic Assembly Presidium**